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Faculty Senate

2023 - 2024 Annual Faculty Senate Committee Report

Faculty Senate Committee Name:

Faculty Senate Committee Chair Name:

2024-2025 Incoming Committee Chair Name:

Unit Representation:

Professional Track Faculty

Brad Johnson

Brad Johnson

Unit First Last Term Email
BRY Josh Moore 2021-2024 ipmoore2@uncg.edu
CAS Robin Maxwell 2021-2024 rgmaxwel@uncg.edu
HHS Kim Miller 2023-2026 kdmiller@uncg.edu
JSN n/a
LIB Gerald Holmes 2023-2026 gvholmes@uncg.edu
NUR Linda Stone 2021-2024 lastone@uncg.edu
SOE Brad Johnson, Chair | 2022-2025 rbjohnso@uncg.edu
VPA Jehann Gilman 2021-2024 jlgilman@uncg.edu
Senator Daniel Rhodes 2023-2024 dtrhodes@uncg.edu

Academic Year Report Covers: 2023 - 2024

Date Prepared: 4-29-24

List of dates the committee met:
August 30, 2023
September 28, 2023
January 31, 2024

List and briefly describe major accomplishments of the committee for the year:

1.
2.

3.

PTF Definition developed and submitted for University Data Trustees to use

Affinity Group/Mentoring Initiative developed and prepared for distribution to unit Deans
for implementation consideration for PTF within their units

Discussion of plan to submit an application to the newly-established Affinity Group
Council of UNCG to establish an official PTF group within UNCG

Discussed proposal (in conjunction with Faculty Senate’s Compensation and Welfare
Community) to proposal policy change at UNCG that would allow PTF to be considered
for Emerita/us status


mailto:jpmoore2@uncg.edu
mailto:rgmaxwel@uncg.edu
mailto:kdmiller@uncg.edu
mailto:gvholmes@uncg.edu
mailto:lastone@uncg.edu
mailto:rbjohnso@uncg.edu
mailto:jlgilman@uncg.edu
mailto:dtrhodes@uncg.edu

5. Worked on proposal with former Faculty Senate Chair and current Provost Faculty
Fellow on the possibility of PTF being able to run for Chair of the Faculty Senate

List any action items for future consideration (if applicable):
e Submit Affinity Group/Mentoring Initiative proposal to Deans at the start of Fall 2024
semester for consideration
e Submit an application to the Affinity Group Council to establish a formal entity and
representation of PTF
e Continue working with Faculty Senate Compensation and Welfare Committee on the
Emerita/us status policy proposal

Discuss strengths and opportunities for improvement:

The committee was strong this year in terms of members’ commitment to doing the work that
needed to be done. The busyness of everyone’s schedules, in addition to the APR process,
caused the committee not to be able to meet as often as desired. The committee for 2024-2025
will be largely new members, which provides an opportunity for more ideas and perspectives to
be brought forward.



